Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO2-7000ZE-3BG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Bank 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 10
Bank 1 0 2 3 3 4 4 10
Bank 2 1 2 3 3 4 4 10
Bank 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 3
Bank 4 0 1 1 1 2 2 4
Bank 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
VCC 2 2 4 4 8 8 12
GND 4 8 10 12 24 24 48
NC 0 1 1 4 1 1 105
Reserved for Configuration 1 1 1 1 v 1 1
Total Count of Bonded Pins 39 100 132 144 256 256 484
5-4
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-2000ZE-1TG100C 2112 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-2TG100C 2112 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-3TG100C 2112 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-1MG132C 2112 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-2MG132C 2112 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-3MG132C 2112 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-1TG144C 2112 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-2TG144C 2112 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-3TG144C 2112 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-1BG256C 2112 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-2BG256C 2112 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-3BG256C 2112 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-1FTG256C 2112 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-2FTG256C 2112 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000ZE-3FTG256C 2112 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1QN84C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free QFN 84 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2QN84C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free QFN 84 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3QN84C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free QFN 84 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1MG132C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2MG132C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3MG132C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1TG144C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2TG144C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3TG144C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1BG256C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2BG256C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3BG256C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1FTG256C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2FTG256C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3FTG256C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1BG332C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2BG332C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3BG332C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1FG484C 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2FG484C 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3FG484C 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
5-7
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-1200HC-4SG32C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free QFN  32 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-5SG32C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free QFN  32 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-6SG32C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free QFN  32 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-4TG100C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-5TG100C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-6TG100C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-4MG132C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-5MG132C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-6MG132C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-4TG144C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-5TG144C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-1200HC-6TG144C 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Grade Package  Leads Temp.
LCMXO2-1200UHC-4FTG256C 1280 2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-1200UHC-5FTG256C 1280 2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-1200UHC-6FTG256C 1280 2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-2000HC-4TG100C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-5TG100C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-6TG100C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-4MG132C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-5MG132C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-6MG132C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-4TG144C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-5TG144C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-6TG144C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-4BG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-5BG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-6BG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-4FTG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-5FTG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-2000HC-6FTG256C 2112  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
5-22
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
R1 Device Specifications
The LCMXO2-1200ZE/HC “R1” devices have the same specifications as their Standard (non-R1) counterparts
except as listed below. For more details on the R1 to Standard migration refer to AN8086, Designing for Migration
from MachXO2-1200-R1 to Standard Non-R1) Devices.
• The User Flash Memory (UFM) cannot be programmed through the internal WISHBONE interface. It can still be
programmed through the JTAG/SPI/I2C ports.